F TU SERIES

ERiR T 2RHEH1 INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

MIQIDIEL
FTU7011

&
UTDO7F
UTEOQ7F
STC04
STB04
WPCO03

DIRECT DRIVE HIGH SPEED TOP
FEEDING FLAT BED INTERLOCK
MACHINE AND DEVICES / ATTACHMENTS

( Parts List )

@B FEEMRR{DBMR/AT CHING CHI MACHINE CO.,, LTD Ver 2.0 2019.05
http://www.kingtexsewing.com.tw NO.FT6301-2G-13-05







FTU7011 CONTENTS

7 5% % T H X
Ref. No. Description Page No.
FTU7011 A g9 NEZ (4 Frame Components For FTU7011 (—) ------ 1
2 FTU7011 AB&EALYNMEZE#: Frame Components For FTU7011 () ------ 3

FTU7011 Z4R 85k T 52 = (4
Thread Guide And Tension Components ------=========mmmmmmmmmmemmmemmmemee
FTU7011 gl T Bushing And Seal For FTU7011 -----m--mmmemmmemeev

5 FTD7000 / FTU7011 Tl EadAH el Z= 14 Lower Main Shaft Components - 9

6 CTU9011 /CTU9711 / FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100

- EEAFHRE =4 Upper Main Shaft Components =--------==========---==--~ 11
7 FTU7011 $1#E1AHEE =4 Needle Bar Components For FTU7011 ------ 13
8 CTU9011 /CTU9711 / FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000

FARAIEAAHRE 4 Presser Foot Components ------------====-====---euuuee-- 15
9 CTU9011 /CTU9711 / FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100

ALpfisR BEENTERE Spreader Mechanism ------------=--mmmeeeeemm e 17
10 FT7000/FTD7000 / FTU7011 / FTK2500 454750 5aeEh

Looper Driving Mechanism --------==nmnnmmm oo 19
11 FT7000/FTD7000 / FTU7011 / FTK2500 #E45 5% it

Feed Control Driving ------nmmmmmm s oo 21
12 FT7000/ FTD7000 / FTU7011 it EL it Area SR Eh it

Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving ----------=-mmnmmmmmmmmmmm oo 23
13 FTU7011 JEF£4%% Lubrication System For FTU7011------------nnnnmmne- 25
14 CTU9011/CTU9711 /FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000

3AMERE Top Feed Mechanism -------=-====nnmmmmmmmmmm e 27
15 FID7000/FTU7011 Hsakki{F

Supporting Board For FTD7000 / FTU7011 ----mmmmmmmmmmmmem oo 29
16 FTUT011 T E M4 Accesseries For FTUT011 —-mmmmmmmemmmemm e 31
17 66707 4828 Thread Stand For 66707 ---=---=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeo oo 33

18 EAIEFIFR Gauge Parts List -------mmmmmmmmmmeeeooeo oo 35



1. FTU7011 AREESMEZMA: Frame Components For FTU7011 (—)
14




1. FTU7011 AgEELYNMEZE A Frame Components For FTU7011 (—)

755 Ykl m R % T HrHAE
Ref. No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.
1 22441101011 _##2 Top Cover 1
2 22400001032 JHFEF Gasket 1
3 2274110103 JH#R Oil Window 1
4 8MC04281207D 12%% Screw (CT0102 M4-0.7%12) 15
5 22200002552 FLZE Plug 1
6 90ER060 Ef/#13% E-Ring 1
7 2130000357 AR Washer 1
8 2130000362 OffZHiE& O Ring 1
9 2274110109 JHEE Spring 1
10 22741101101 1EBh#%# Push Botton 1
11 22000002451 FLZE Plug 1
12 4RP0010103 TEAI$H Knock Pin 2
13 22400001131 HJEE Guid Pipe 1
14 23100001161 FLZE Plug 3
15 8MMO06403510B 122% Serew (RP103-07 M6-1%35) 2
16 SMMO06403010A 18%% Serew (NT67-01-17 M6-1%30) 4
17 22100004191 FLZE Plug 1
18 2274110118 JHFEF Gasket 1
19 22741101193 £125 Oil Filter Cover 1
20 8MMO04280807A 18 %% Screw (MT0124 M4-0.7*8) 4
21 2274110121 JHE Gasket 1
22 2274110122 #1152 Needle Cover 1
23 66488-1 $4$K Plate 1
24 22000001091 FLZE Plug 2
25 66488-2 - HEEES R Model Plate 1
26 66480-14 2R 5ETE RS Machine No. Plate 1
27 66620 #MET Rivet 4
28 2234110128 H5H Frame 1
28-A 2244110135A HHE & Frame Unit -
28-B 2280000128B EHH N FE Frame Unit
28-C 2274110135C 1% H#P8 8 Back Frame Unit -
29 SMMO06402010A 12%% Screw  (SH0444 M6-1%20) 6
30 2210000130 “FEERIFE Supporting Bar 4
31 66485-1 HAIEEH Model Plate 1
32 8MM10603016A 1844 Screw (CT0138 M10-1.5%30) 4
33 2200000139 TENI$Y Knock Pin 2
34 2210000133 JHFEF Gasket 1
35 2210000134 JHIE% Oil Reservoir 1
36 2100000244 JHFEF Seal (SHO0244) 1
37 8SMO5281017A 1245 Stud (SH0243 3/8"-28%10) 1
38 22100001121 JHFEF Gasket 1
39 2210000111 £2 Oil Filter Cover 1
40 8MNO04280400A 18%% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4) 1
4] 8MB04283809E 184 Stud (CT0227 M4-0.7%38) 1
42 2200000228 I EEE Disk Washer (CT0228) 2
43 8MB04280605M 184 Stud (CT0230 M4-0.7%6) 1
44 2280000113 {2 Oil Filter Cover 1
45 2210000118 YK E L Rubber Cushion 2
46 22100001191 JKEREHE Rubber Cushion 2
47 2210000120 & Latch Spring 1
48 8MC04280507D 18%% Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7*8) 2
49 8MB04280707M 2% Stud (FT0122 M4-0.7%21) 1
50 2280000123 S22 Side Cover Holder 1
51 8MA04280307A HEME Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3) 1
52 8MB04281607A %% Screw (CT0724 M4-0.7%16) 1
53 8MC04280807D 1845 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8) 1
54 2200000136 FLZE Plug 1
55 900R040 Of% iR O Ring 1
56 8MMO04283007B 12%% Screw (C13-59 M4-0.7%30) 1
57 2274110162 JHE Gasket 1




2. FTUT01 1 A EHLARMEZE A Frame Components For FTU7011 (Z)
S— 62

- E/ 57
)
=5 I

[}




2. FTUT011 AFEEANEZEMA- Frame Components For FTU7011 ()

ok
Ref. No.
1
*)

Parts No.
2210000201
2280000202
2280000203
22100002041
2280000205
90WW060
2210000207
8MB03200306A
2280000209
2274110210
2274110211
2274110212
2274110209
8MC04280807D
2210000215
22100002161
8MK04281007A
8ME04281008A
22100002191
22100002201
2210000221
2210000222
900R060
2200000910
90ER040
22000002081
22100002271
22700002121
2210000229
22100002301
2210000231
22100002321
8MB04281007K
2210000234
8MB04280507K
2210000236
8MB04280807K
2200001133
2210000239
2210000240
2280000241
8MC04281407D
2280000243
8MB04284209E
2200000228
8MN04280400A
8MB04280705M
22100001191
2210000249
8MC04280507D
8MB04280707M
8MC04281007D
2230000253
2100000223
8MC05321209D
2210090124
8MMO04281607A
8MB04281207K
8MN04280500C
22000001091
8MMO04281007A
8MB95301711G
2200001025
8MMO05321409A
8MA95300307A
8ME04281408A
8ME04280708A
8MA04280207A
2270000211
90DW040
227A0000259

$12 Rear Cover

i

Description

NHEERTEESIEE Movable Block

TEERTEEENBE Movable Block
4 Cloth Plate

T IEERTE 248 Front Cove Holder

T RIEARE Wave Washer
#e5E Latch Spring

B2%% Screw (FT0208 M3-0.5%2.5)

FEARHR Cloth Plate
JHES Gasket

_F#ifiE52 Rear Cover

_F#ifiE2 Rear Cover
JHES Gasket

#2%% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7+3)

$12 Oil Filter Cover

JHES Gasket
1225 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)

18%% Screw (FT0218 M4-0.7%10)

$12 Oil Filter Cover
JHES Gasket

1FEh$H Stopper Pin

GHEE Spring
JH¥R OIL Rin  (P6)

#AF& Washer (CT0910)

EJZ41138 E Ring
FLZE Plug (CT02081)

FLZE Plug (FT02271)

At e

$11%:#2 Needle Bar Protector
$12 Oil Filter Cover

JHES Gasket

7&K BE Crankshaft Bushing

JHES Gasket
1222 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10)

1FE# Pushbutton Stop

12%% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)
$1H5FE Needle Plate Seat

B2%% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7+3)

TEALH Knock Pin
£ Ol Filter Cover

JHEF Gasket

%4 Hinge
#1222 Screw (CT0225 M4-0.7%14)

e

“FEERTE Front Cover

1245 Stand (FT0244 M4-0.7%42)
2T # s Disk Washer (CT0228)

i24% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)

1ZH5 Stand (FT0247 M4-0.7%7)

JRZEREHE Rubber Cushion
#e5E Latch Spring

1222 Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7#5)

1245 Stand (FT0122 M4-0.7%7)
#24% Screw (CTO113 M4-0.7%10)

{HIZ Side Cover

#[E Washer
12244 Screw (F02-55 M5-0.8%12)

#[E Washer

222 Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7%16)
12%% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)

12%% Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5)

FLZE Plug (CT01091)
1222 Screw(FT0203 M4-0.7%10)

12%% Screw (FT09-01-21 M4.5-0.75%12.5)

#[E Washer

1222 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14)
HEME Nut

#24% Screw (CT1140 M4-0.7+14)

1222 Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7+7)

B2 Nut (STC02-01-02 M4-0.7#2.5)

ELJE Base

& Washer

$11%E# 2540 Needle Bar Protector Asm.

* 40M,48M,56M F For 40M,48M,56M

** 64M H For 64M

HUHE
Amt.Req.

UG N Y S G N

—_
o

S O YN S NG QS G N G N QY G N Y0 S J S Sy NG Yy G G GG G N Y U N IV S

—_
(o)}

— o e RO RO — e B RO W DD B —



3. FTU7011 ZE4EdoE J7EHEZE A Thread Guide Tension Components




3. FTU7011 &g

5%
Ref. No.

O~ ON LN AW

A A A A A A AT A B A o T i i i el e e~ P I B O e B T e B e BT~ S RS I O R S R I o R N SN il il el gl el aedl el gl =i\
OO0 ~ITOONNHWNOR—,L OOV JITONWNPHMWNO—,LOWOVOIOWUPAMAWNDR,OWOVUOIONWULP, W/, OWOWOoo IO ~wio— O

Yrkldmak
Parts No.

2100001121
2100001123
2200000303
2100041131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
4UTB000419
2200000311
2200000312
4UTB000420
8MC04280807D
2210000315
2200000357
2210000317
2210000318
8MB04280807K
2200000317
2600000307
22400003021
2200000327
8MB04280608A
2240000301
2210000326
2100000223
8MNO03200300A
22000003351
2200000336
66800
2200000338
2200000339
2270000340
8TE03440806A
2200000356
8MB03200405A
2200000355
2200000345
8ME04280708A
2200000359
8MC04280507D
2230000343
2210000346
227A0000342
221A0000356
2200000347
90SP0206T
2100001121A
231A0001922
220A0000315
224A0000317
2200000353
2200000354
8MB03200506K
90DWO030
22000003611
2100001122
2270000364
90ST0410

vE TIAEEZE A Thread Guide And Tension Components

# TH

Description
5B 5 E 02 Tension Nut ( Red ) ( SH1121)

58 % Spring (Red) (SH1123)
£ Bushing (CT0303)

585 Spring (Yellow) (SH1131)

SR Spring Seat (CT0305)
FEBE Felt (SH1127)

78 73254585 Tension Disc (SH1126)

1845 Stud (CT0308)
&8 Spacer (CT0309)

FZ48 K Release Wedge

48 Thread Guide (CT0311)
#48 Thread Guide (CT0312)

5B STHE#I4HEE Tension Post Support

222 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8)
228 Thread Guide

B2 Nut (CT0357)

229 Thread Guide

248 Thread Guide
124 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8)

#48 Thread Guide (CT0317)

228 Thread Guide
248 %% Thread Guide Holder

234 Thread Guide Pipe

1222 Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6)
237 Thread Guide Holder

248 Thread Guide

FFE Washer W3
222 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)

JHFR Cooler Oil Tank (CT0335)

JHFREE Cooler Oil Tank Cover (CT0336)

JHER Oil Wick
&k Wick Clamp (CT0338)

6 Felt (CT0339)

#48 Thread Guide (CT0340)
1244 Screw

JH$E Spring (CT0356)

1844 Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)
587924184 Tension Disc (CT0355)

25 Thread Guide (CT0345)

222 Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7)
A48 8 Takeup Arm Protect (CT0359)

124% Screw (CT0122 M4-0.7%5)

229 Thread Guide
248 Thread Guide

FEJ7#2e414H Thread Retainer Asm

$Z474H Thread Tension Mechanism Asm. (FO346A)

5B S7HR&I4H R Thread Retainer Support (CT0347)
g5 8H Spring Pin  (CT0360)

5B S7EHELENE Tension Nut ( Yellow ) ( SH1121)

5B F7#2414H Tension Asm. ( Red )
5B J7#24I4H Tension Asm. ( Yellow )

£2454H Thread Tension Mechanism Asm.

#45 Thread Guide (CT0353)
18#% Stud (CT0354)

i#4% Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)

HEF#EE Disk Washer
12#% Stud

1 & E R Bush

2942 Thread Guide
EAr$H Knock Pin

HirH=E
Amt.Req.

L o LW W W

—_
o

[ U I NG i N e e e  a LY S T N T N B e e e T Tl N i S O S T e N B O S R e N I R e e T LY S S e e e NG i S S e N e I S e T LY e Y, U RSN R U]



4, FTU7011 #heR 23 hES Bushing And Seal For FTU7011




4, FTU7011 Eh#iEEHE Bushing And Seal For FTU7011
el RSk

5%
Ref. No.

N LN

*7
*8
*9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
**31
32
33
34
35

Parts No.
2210000401
66800
2210000403
2284110404
2200000404
22200004051
2200000406
2210000408
2200000408
22000004101
2274110411
2240000409
2210000413
2210000414
2210000415
2210000416
2210000417
2210000418
22100004191
22100004201
22100004211
22100004221
2210000423
22100004241
2210000425
2210000426
22000001091
22000002081
22100004291
22100004301
2200000422
2210000432
2240000422
22741104231
22741104241

fifi# Bushing

R Oil Wick

fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing

JHES Ol Seal (CT0404)

fifi# Bushing

JHES Oil Seal (CT0406)

fifi# Bushing

fifi# Bushing (CT0408)
#ifi# Bushing (CT0410)

fifi# Bushing
#fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing
HER Oil Seal
fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing
JHES Oil Seal

#il#8 Bushing (Left)

S

Description

FLZE Plug
fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing
FLZE Plug

JHES Oil Seal
fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing

FLZE Plug (CTO1091) K E

FLZE Plug (CT02081) Kt

FLZE Plug

FLZE Plug

FLZE Plug (CT0422)
#ifi#8 Bushing (Right)

fil %8 Bushing
fifr# Bushing
fil 48 Bushing

*ELA [Efi4s With top cover thread

#R B _FAfi%E Without top cover thread

BUHE
Amt.Req.

LI DO = = = b b e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e DD e e e



5. FTD7000 / FTU7011 T #hEEAERAZ M Lower Main Shaft Components




5.FTD7000 / FTU7011 TH#mEAAHEIZE4: Lower Main Shaft Components

Fok%
Ref. No.

Yt gmaik

Parts No.
2230000501
8MNO06400800C
8MNO6400600A
8MKR5240807A
223A0000505
90BB2552154
2240000505
90BB2047144
2210000509
2210000610
90BB2042126
2230000512
2210000513
2210000514
8MHO05320400A
90BB153209
221A0000562
2210000518
8MB85241306K
2210000520
8MNO05320500E
2210000522
22100005231
8MP05321210A
8MNO03200300A
2210000526
8MB03200606K
2210000528
221A0000529
8MN04280400A
90BB103511
90ER060
2210000533
2210000534
2210000535
221A0000563
2100000223
8MB85240407A
2210000539
8MB04280807K
2210000541
5221NG00562
2210000543
8MEQ03200606A
221A0000545
2210000546
2210000547
8MB03200405A
2210000318
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357
2210000554
8MB85240807K
2210000556
2200000547
2230000558
2230000559
221A00005601
227A0000342
8MNO05320600A
8MMO04281407A
2210001023
66800

%

Description

£ Bushing

fié

1242 Screw (FT0502 M6-1%8)

1245 Screw (C0244 M6-1*6)
B24% Screw (FT0504 M3.5-0.6%8)

EEHEEAA Joint Asm

BRI 7K Ball Bearing (CT0504)

BT K27 m Timeing Pulley (CT0505)
BRI 7K Ball Bearing (CT0506)

IEARE Worm

4 Bushing

JEEREf K Ball Bearing

#ify Shaft
28 Shaft Joint

45 i Looper Thread Takeup Cam
122% Screw (C0523 M5-0.8%4)

TR EREfK Ball Bearing
R Caif4E Eccentric Asm. (FOS20A)

A2 Connecting Rod

1845 Screw (FT0519 M3.5-0.6%13)

{RColif Eccentric
244 Screw (C0903 M5-0.8%5)

LS Connecting Pin

A Lever

J2%% Screw ( UTB1-03-40 M5-0.8*11.5)

12%% Screw (C0115 M3-0.5%3)
fid 8822 Counterweight

P25 Screw (C1207 M3-0.5%6)

i1l Crank Shaft

i1#f4E Crank Shaft Asm.
1224 Screw (C0229 M4-0.7%4)

JEEREf#K Ball Bearing

EfZ 4025 E Ring

& Washer
EArEE Collar

1% E 5125 Bad)#E] Driving Shaft

TFEAIEREH Collar Asm. (FO534A)

5 Washer (W3)

1225 Screw (FT0538 M3.5-0.6%5)
%8 Support

JE%% Screw (C0215 M4-0.7#3)

FRIR 8 Support

1% 55125 Needle Guide (NGFOOD2)
HLEM Thread Guide Seat

B2 %% Screw (C0235 M3-0.5%6)

420 Thread Guide Asm. (FOS39A)

248 Thread Guide
& Washer

JE%% Screw  (F0548 M3-0.5%4)

248 Thread Guide

J2#5 Stud (CT0354)

58 792885 Tension Disc (CT0355)
$ETF58%E Spring (CT0356)

Y2 Nut (CT0357)

28 Support

2% Screw (F0555 M3.5-0.6%8)
248 Thread Guide

OJZHE& O Ring (CT0547)

£ Joint

12 Side Cover
HIA#E4H Collar Asm.

5B J72e414H Thread Retainer Asm

BE4% Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6)

P25 Screw (F1003 M4-0.7+14)

JHFE Rod
JH4R Oil Wick

= Custom-made [tem

-10-

HiIHE
Amt.Req.

el T S T e e e e N i e e e e M e e S T O T N e N R e e e O S S e e e N e S M e e T S S e e e N I N N I e e e NS I N e e e e e e Ve U B



6. CTU9011 / CTU9711 / FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100

FEhEAAERIZE Upper Main Shaft Components

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

For CXU2000/CXN2000

IIIIIIIII




6. CTU9011 /CTU9711 /FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100
_F#H B AH B 24 Upper Main Shaft Components

Fr 9% Yyt 4 9% R HrHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
o1 2240000601 ik T Handwheel 1
2 2240000602 2 Cover 1
©3 22400006032 B Rk B 22 Mini Motor 1
4 8MNO06400800A 124% Screw (CT0549 M6-1*8) 2
5 8MP04280808A 1244 Screw ( MT0235 M4-0.7+8) 3
6 66485-10 $4#] Plate 1
7 2200000607 ESFP RZ 7 Timeing Belt 1
8 22400006081 T K7 Timeing Pulley 1
©9 22400006018 FABE i Handwheel 1
©10 2240000603S FABE PRR S %2 Mini Motor 1
11 8MNO06400600A 12%% Screw(CT0244 M6-1%6) 7
12 8MMO06401610A 12%% Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16) 3
13 90BB2047144 SEPREAK Ball Bearing 1
©14 2604110601 i T Handwheel 1
| I ———— -
16 2200000610 EERETE Joint 1
17 227411A0617 EE A Joint Asm 1
18 22741106181 Ahdd Crank Shaft 1
19 8MNO05320500E 1244 Screw(CT0903 M5-0.8*5) 2
20 2274110620 fR Lo Eccentric 1
21 66800 JH4E Oil Wick 1
22 8MN04280400A 1224 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) 2
©23 26041106018 F2B Tt Handwheel 1
24 s -
25 8MN06400800C 1242 Screw(C05-02 M6-1%8) 2
26 2240000612 7 &5 Bearing Sleeve 1
27 90BB1535115 JEEREHK Ball Bearing 2
28 8MMO06401210A 12%% Screw (F11-03 M6-1%12) 1
29 2274110629 A4 Ball Lever 1
30 22741106301 # A Connecting Rod 1
31 8MB04281207K 12%% Screw(CT0239 M4-0.7%12) 2
32 227411A0632 #HA4H Connecting Rod Asm 1
33 2200000629 #f Shaft 1
34 2274110634 #4FE Washer 1
35 2200000627 AP Washer 1
36 8MMO05321009A 1244 Screw (CT0626 M5-08*10) 1
37 2200000630 7K JFE Bracket 1
38 90SWO050 S EEEARE Spring Washer 1
39 8MMO05321409A 1244 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) 1
40 2200000633 147354742 Thread Take-up 1
41 2220000634 HEBRAFEARAE Thread Take-up 1
42 8MB&5240807K 124% Screw (FT0555 M3.5-0.6%8) 2
©43 2600000661 Bk R R B %2 Mini Motor 1
44 8MB04280807K 1224 Screw ( C02-15 M4-0.7%8) 1
45 2100000223 AP Washer 1
46 4MNO0210108 487 Cord Clamp 1
47 4UTB020306 H4#Plastic Binding Wire 1
©48 2234110601 ik T Handwheel 1
49 e -
/A\50 2600000633 24320 Thread Guide Asm. 1
AS0-A 2600000633A 225 Thread Guide 1
A5l 240013088 W5 4338 Thread Eyelet 3
©52 2240000603M ISM#E{R B 2 Mini Motor 1

© %M To pick and make purchase
/\ For CXU2000 / CXN2000 A

© CTU9011/CTU9711 / CTU9100 H& %3} ( Motor Optional ) :

%% 75 Company FZ 5% Ref. No.
2 )t Hohsing 1 3
F5 B Shokei 9 10
JkHEEL ISM 1 52

© FTU7011 F& 720 ( Motor Optional )

J%% 75 Company FZ 5% Ref. No.
2 )t Hohsing 48 3
JkHEEL ISM 48 52

-12-

© CXU2000 k& 725/ ( Motor Optional ) :

J%% 75 Company FZ 5% Ref. No.
2 )t Hohsing 14 3
F5 B Shokei 23 10
Akt ISM 14 52

© CXN2000 F%E7EH## ( Motor Optional ) :

4% 75 Company

FZ 5% Ref. No.

2 J)t Hohsing

4 | 43




7.FTUT011 $1#EEEAHRAZE Needle Bar Components For FTU7011

4, BGRARYIR

Screw Reaq.

$18 Number Of Needle/ $t BE Distonce Of Needles
2 Needle/4.0 3 Needle/ 4.8 3Needle/56 | 3 Needle/6.4
VR 4 5% 8SH32440300A 8SG24560300A 8SH32440300A
Parts No. | ( SHO465 1/8'-44x25 ) | (FT60-01-30 3/32'-36%23 ) ( SHO465 1/8"-44%2.5 )
BERE
Amt., Req, e 3 3 3
Pk e $1% Number Of Needle / &FEE Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 2 Needle/4.0 3Needle/4.8 3 Needle/3.6 3 Needle/6.4
7 HE 5220NC00400 S5220NC00485 5227NC00560 5227NC00640
Needle Clamp
1 e 5222TP00401 5220TP00484 5220TP00564 5220TP00642
Needle Plate

_13_




7.FTU7011 #HiRELfHREIZE/: Needle Bar Components For FTU7011

7 9% Y1t 4 % % T HrHE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.

1 22000007011 $1#% Needle Bar 1
2 8MB85240607K 1844 Screw (CT0637 M3.5-0.6%6) 1
3 2200000703 243 Thread Guide 1
4 1244 Screw ( See Left Page ) -
5 2210000705 $THEEEENSY Needle Bar Clamp 1
6 8MB95301107K %% Screw (CT0706 M4.5-0.75%11) 1
/N $1%4 Needle clamp (See Left Page) 1
8 66725-11-5 #1 Needle (UY128GAS) 3
9 8SH32440300A 4% Screw (SH0465 1/8"-44%2.5) 1
*10 2200000710 2543 Thread Guide 1
1 #14 Needle Plate (See Left Page) 1
12 8SF36400706C 1844 Screw (CTO0712 9/64"-40%7.5) 2
13 8MMO05321009A 1845 Screw (C06-26 M5-0.8*10) 1
14 2270000714 S{6r$8E Balance Weight 1
15 8MMO04281607A 1845 Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7%16) 2
16 2270000716 P& Washer 1
17 22741107171 Y38 GuideBlock 1
18 2210000720 5 Connecting Rod 1
19 90NB081113 FE$H#fK Needle Bearing 1
20 2270000720 HHA7$4 Rod Pin 1
21 66800 4R Oil Wick 1
22 2200000722 JEBR Slide Block 1
23 2100001404 FLZE Plug 1
24 8MN08401600E 1844 Screw (CT0618 M8-1%16) 2
25 22741107251 &3 Clamp 1
26 8MK04280507A 1844 Screw (WPC-01-06 M4-0.7*5) 1
27 2284110727 SEH2eI4H ) Thread Retainer Support 1
28 8ME03200506A 18%% Screw (C03-41 M3-0.5%4.5) 1
29 2200000348 $1459%2 M7 Thread Guide Plate 1
30 2200000349 SR HI BRI Tension Control plate 1
31 22000003501 JHEE Spring 1
32 8MC03200807G 184% Stud (CT0351 M3-0.5%8) 1
33 8MM04282507B 18%% Screw (FT0719 M4-0.7%25) 2
34 22000001091 FL.ZE Plug (CT01019) 1
35 2210000731 AATHEE Cooler Oil Tank Cover 1
36 22100007301 A ALEFE Cooler Oil Tank 1
37 2210000728 SERBEHER Felt Guard 1
38 2210000729 EETE Pelt 1

* HAA FEfi4f With top cover thread

-14-



8. CTU9011 /CTU9711 / FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000
ERRAIEE A B E (- Presser Foot Components

5 8t BE Distance Of Needles
Ref No Description 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
24 BA S5C27PFT00400 | 5227PFT00480 | 5227PFT00560 | S227PFT00640
Presser foot asm
2R
S1 Presser foot asm 5227PFT00402 | 5227PFT00482 | 5227PFT00562 | 5227PFT00642

_15_




8. CTU9011 /CTU9711 /FTUT011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000

ERHAEAAERE ZE - Presser Foot Components

Fr 5%
Ref.No.

@OO\]O‘\LJ‘IEU)[\)»—&

— = =
S~ Lo — O

015
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23

24-A
25
26
27
28

%29
%30
3]
%32
%33
34
#35
36
37
38
39
40
41
)
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Ykt 4w 5%
Parts No.

2220000801
2220000803
2200000804
2284110804
8MB05320509G
22774110806
2274110807
8MB05320709G
8SB24560404A
8MB95301107K
2274110811
SMMO04281207A
2274110813
2200000809
2200000810
2200000811
2220000812
90SP0416
2274110819
2220000813
8MHE5240300A
8MB03200405A
222A0000842
8MB85240706A
2240000846
22400008241
2240000838
4UTB000411
8MP06401011A
2240000835
2310000344
2240000808
2310000343
8MKO95301407A
2240000806
2310001013
2310001207
22400008331
2240000839
2310001012
2310001017
2200000822
8MC95300606F
220A0000825
2240000826
2240000802
2240000827
SMMO06401210A
5227PFT00562K
5227PFT00562]

222A0000843

#

Description

T

JBE 115 %i2 4% Spring Regulator
HEME Nut

S Spring

JBRHAI#ZE Presser Bar

2% Stud (CT0802 M5-0.8%5)
AR Link

AR Link

124 Stud (CTF90-08-08 M5-0.8%6.5)
18%% Screw (FT1001 3/32"-56%3.8)

18%% Screw (CT0706 M4.5-0.75%11)

JERHAIAZE i 4EEF Presser Bar Clamp

184% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7#12)
Y& Guide Block

S Spring

JERHAIAZE Presser Bar

FESH A Oil Separator
FR&EHEE Stop Collar

o A

SEFESY Spring Pin

HE Lever

[&] & ¥ 7] Knife
#1222 Screw (CT0813 M3.5-0.6%3)

124% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

R &EhEE4H Stop Collar Asm

JBRHA Presser Foot(See Left Page)
222 Screw ( CTS0122 M3.5-0.6%7)

OJFHiEE O Ring

#ify Shaft
#ifr Shift

S Spring

1244 Screw (MT0234 M6-1#10)

FEALA Stopper
1% Stud

AR Link

12# Stud

1225 Screw (CT0837 M4.5-0.75%14)
#h#A Drive Arm

12# Stud

RS Corrugated Ring
BAE Lifter Arm

S Spring

E4PE Washer

#4 Pin
TN ER Collar

18%% Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5)

EfrEE4H Collar Asm.

S Spring
FHE Lifter Connecting Plate

AR Link

1244 Screw (F1103 M6-1%12)

i BhEEFAES Hinged Type Presser Foot
i BhEEFAES Hinged Type Presser Foot
BRI Presser Foot(See Left Page)

JBE sk #E4H Spring Regulator Set

* R RUE R, 4R (UT Z51) B A

* For basic model only. Not applicable to thread trimmer (UT series) series.

©: CTU9011/CTU9711 /CXU2000 / CXN2000 &% H

/\ - FTU7011 R A
sk - CXU2000 H£7I B

-16-

HirHE
Amt.Req.

ORGSR G GGV G N Y S G GG S G GRS GG VPGS G N S GRS N GG GGG N, Y G GG GG R GRS N, Y PGS NG Y (N Y S S GRS G U



9. CTU9011 /CTU9711 /FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100
HEAM4REREN%RE  Spreader Mechanism

_17_



9. CTU9011 /CTU9711/FTUT011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 / CTU9100

ALEMARERENI%RE  Spreader Mechanism

5 5%
Ref.No.
*]

Y1t 4w 5% % TH
Parts No. Description

5227SLT00560 HEEfAR4AE SR $T Spreader
2274110902 ffw/ Lo Eccentric
8MNO05320500E 1845 Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%*5)
2240000642 BOHER Oil Sleeve
22741109051 M Connecting Rod
2200000908 #4F5 Washer
8MB04280807K 1845 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7*8)
8MA06400510A BEME Nut (CT0533 M6-1%5)
2200000910 F& Washer
2200000914 IR A Lever
SMMO06401610A 184% Screw (CT0625 M6-1*16)
222A0000929 IR A Lever
2200000909 B84 Rod Pin
2200000912 A3z Collar
8MC95300606F 1845 Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5.5)
2200000916 #if Shaft
2220000917 #HE Connecting Rod
8MN06400600A 1244 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
2220000919 HARTH Rod Pin
2220000920 e Crank Shaft
2200000921 FE Washer
2200000922 A3z Collar
8MN85240300A 1844 Screw (UH0302 M3.5-0.6%3)
22000009241 HEENEF Spreader Arm
8MB04281207K 1845 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)
220A0000926 TEfrEE4H Collar Asm
220A0000927 EfrER4H Collar Asm
66801 JH4R O1l Wick
5228SLT00560 HERfAR4AE 4R ET Spreader
5229SLT00560 HEEMARSEAR T Spreader

*: CTU9011 / CTU9711 / CXU2000 / CXN2000 AU FH

o FTUT01L AR
ok CTU9100 HEAF

-18-

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

S N e el S T o T N T e e e S N I e e N R e e e il o I S e s H



10. FT7000 / FTD7000 / FTU7011 4543805684 Looper Driving Mechanism

22



10. FT7000 / FTD7000 / FTU7011 4547 $05E@E {44 Looper Driving Mechanism
T

Description

5%
Ref. No.

O ~JON LA~ W

.J>.J>.J>.J>pwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww»—_w——w—-_w—-_w—-—t\o
AL, OOV TONWNHAE WD, OOV WU WD, OOV JO0NWDN ~Wwo — O

Yrkldmak

Parts No.
8SB24560404A
2210001002
8MMO04281407A
2210001004
8MN05320500E
2210001006
2200001025
8MA05320408A
2210001010
8MMO05321209A
2210001012
8MB75180505A
2210001014
2210001015
8MNO04280400A
2210001017
2210001018
2210001019
2100000403
2210001021
8MMO05321609A
2210001024
8MN95300600A
2210001026
8MH95300400A
2210001028
2210001029
SMNO06400600A
2210001031
22100010321
22100010331
2210001034
52211100561
8MB04280705K
5221NG00561
221A0001038
221A0001039
2100000223
2210001041
221A0001042

8MB04280713A

§84% Screw (F1001)

#FE Connecting Rod
2% Screw (FT1003 M4-0.7%14)

/Ul Eccentric

2% Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5)
Hhi#%$H Lever Pin

=45 Washer (CT1025)

BEWE Nut (CT1028 M5-0.8%4)
SHE AN Adjusting Lever

§84% Screw (FT0524 )

8 Adjusting Guide Plate
2% Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5)
SBIEIEHE Adjusting Stud

FEAirER Collar
124% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4)

fifr Shaft

BHAR Lever
BESEEHE Slide Block

FLZE Plug (SHO403)

784 Lever Pin
12%% Screw (RP101-11 M5-0.5%16)

#4554 Connecting Pin

12%% Screw (FT1025 M 4.5-0.75%6)
~F5743%5E Lever Link

124% Screw (FT1027 M4.5-0.75%3.5)

#4584 Connecting Pin
HHAR Lever

§84% Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)

1-#EFEER Collar
#ify Shaft

HBRENEF Rocker Arm

APE Washer
454585 Looper

124% Screw (FT1036 M4-0.7%7)

A $1 28 Needle Guide (NGFOOD1)

EfrEE4H Collar Asm.
HHAR4H Lever Asm.

4P Washer (W3)

#H Washer
iHAR4H Connecting Rod Asm

1244 Screw (UH0427 M4-0.7%7)

-20-

HiUH=E
Amt.Req.

— LD = LD =

S G U GH W GO NG J GG N, (I N Y S G Gl G G

— o e e e e e e e e e e DD e e e e e



11. FT7000 / FTD7000 / FTU7011 / FTK2500 #4583 5%HE Feed Control Driving

. N
. <
. <
. <
.
.
. <
. <
~N - ~
e pd
< . @
~ 19 18 - e
< .
N . |
N .
N .
N .
N .
N . - o7
~ e s
N .
< .
N .
< .
N .
N .
N .
N .
N .

_81_



11. FT7000 / FTD7000 / FTU7011 / FTK2500 #E45 8t Feed Control Driving

Fr 5%
Ref. No.

O 1 O\ LN A~ W~

Yrkldm Rk

Parts No.
22100011011
2210001102
8MMO06401210A
8MMO05320809A
2210001105
2210001106
2210001107
8MB03200606K
2210001109
8MNO05320500E
90SWO050
2210001112
2100000223
2210001114
2210001115
2200001025
2210001117
2210001118
8MK05201808G
221A0001147
2210001121
2210001122
8MK05202108G
2210001124
2210001125
2210001126
2210001127
8MN04280400A
90SP0416
2210001130
900OR070
2210001132
2210001133
8MB04280807K
2210001135
2210001136
8ME04281408A
2200001141
2200001147
8MB06401108T
2200001142
221A0001142
221A0001143
221A0001144
221A0001145
221A0001146
66800
2200001029

# T

Description

#iff Shaft

HHA# Lever
1222 Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)

18%% Screw (CT1145 M5-0.8%8)

Z=Hh8EE 1 Differential Rocker
ZENEErEVEEE Slide Block

yEBRAEMR Slide Block Cap

J245% Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)
JEAirER Collar

18%% Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5)

S EEEARE Spring Washer (CT0631)

AR Link
FPE Washer (W3)

#H4EEY Connecting Pin

FEFEE Differential Lever
#FE Washer (CT1025)

T IXERERENEE Feed Dog Seat

Bl A5 BEENAE Feed Dog Seat
222 Screw (FT1119 M5-0.5%18)

ZEEIE)SE4H Differential Rocker Asm.

£ Bushing
#HE Rod

$24% Screw (FT1123 M5-0.5%21)

A Rod
£ Bushing

CIE[E0E8 C Ring

FEAirE Collar

184% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)
BAEESY Spring Pin (CT0820)

[E{€58 % Spring

OfZ i O Ring
ZEENFSEER Shaft

BT Lever

#2%% Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%3)
REHHNER Stud

ZEHZIECH Regulator Plate

222 Screw (CT1140 M4-0.7%14)
F&EE Spacer (CT1141)

BEWE Nut

1845 Stud (FT71140 M6-1%11)

1FEhEE Stopper (CT1142)
HhAR4E Lever Asm. (F1102A)

EArEBAH Collar Asm. (F1109A)

ZENEHE 4 Differential Lever Asm.(F1115A)

EArEBAH Collar Asm. (F1127A)

BB ARAH Lever Set

SH4R Oil Wick

FLZE Plug

20

B HE
Amt.Req.

e 1 e e e e e RO = e DO DD = ks e b b e e e DD e e b b e e e e e e e B e b e e RO RO = DD e = DO LD e



12. FT7000 / FTD7000 / FTU7011 Z$t el A bRtk
Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For FT7000 / FTD7000 / FTU7011

3
$
_\__;“__/

Fo——————-

e - —

By Z%0 /B Distance Of Needles
Ref.No. Description 4.0 48 5.6 6.4
30 ; LAt 5221FD00567 5221FD00567 5221FD00567 5221FD00646
Moin Feed Dog
Bl
29 Diff Feed Dog 5221DF 00563 5221DF 00563 5221DF 00563 5221DF 00643
i
38 Feed Dog Asm. 5221DG00211 5221DG00211 5221DG00211 5221DG00221

_83_

W
o]



12. FT7000 / FTD7000 / FTU7011 &g+l i5 A t5 BR Bt

Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving For FT7000 / FTD7000 / FTU7011
% TR

Description

%
Ref. No.

O 3 O\ L AW

LR L0 L0 L LY L LY L L0 W N DD DD DD N DD DN DD DD DD = = b= e = 2 e
O 00 1O\ N K WD — OOV WA WNHDFE OOV IO AW — O

YrklmaR

Parts No.
22100012011
8MB04280807K
2210001203
8MNO06400600A
2210001205
2200001245
2210001207
2210001208
2210001209
90NB121510
2210001211
8MNO05320500E
2210001213
SME04280708 A
2210001215
SMMO06401210A
2210001217
8MB03200606B
2210001219
90NB242810
2210001221
8MN04280500C
2210001223
8MB03200403F
2210001225
22100012261
2210001227
8MB05320805F

8MB85240807K
2210001232
2210001233
2210001234
2210001235
221A0001236
22100012371

8ME03200606A

A i, Feed Bar Guide
1244 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7*8)

A i, Feed Bar Guide

1244 Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6)
FEAGEE S A% H] Feed Adjusting Shaft

yEBR Slide Block (CT1245)

B Guide
C BI[E]LMOEE C Riing

Y& Slide Block

E#tHl& Needle Bearing
S FH$N Eccentric Pin Holder

i84% Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5)

5 H$Y Eccentric Pin

12%% Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%5)
A7 Shaft

¥2%% Screw (FT1103 M6-1*12)

HA%$% Shaft Pin
124% Screw (MT0851 M3-0.5%3)

RO Bccentric

E#tHl& Needle Bearing
12 Rod

J8%% Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5)

85 IH R/ (s Regulating Eccentric

1244 Screw (FT1224 M3-0.8*8)
S Spring

=4 PSR Regulating Plate

S-S Regulating Gear
1244 Screw (FT1228 M5-0.8*8)

Ell%A7Es Diff. Feed Dog (See Left Page)
F 45 Main Feed Dog (See Left Page)
2% Screw (FT0555 M3.5-0.6%8)

YEEHEFE Rubber Case

FEBHETE Gasket

EEh=HE Rubber
#H Washer

FHA4H Crank Asm. (F1215A)

[/3HZ Cover
3RS 4H Feed Dog Asm.(See Left Page)
2% Screw (C02-35 M3-0.5%6)

-24-

B H=
Amt.Req.

DO — = = = DD = = DD = = DD = = DD e e b e e e e e = DD = DD = = e e e e e D = D



TEYE £4¢ Lubrication System For FTU7011

13. FTUT011




13. FTU7011 JE78 %%t Lubrication System For FTU7011

Rk
Ref. No.

SO0 TN W —

(o) We e e Ne o e N e W I S R N Y e e i o e B A Y NV RV R UL UL UL I UV VS IOV I (S R NS I NS I (S I NS T NS I NS R NS I S I S R e ull el sl el el el i
CO~TON N WNHO—LIODOVWONTOOWNPAEWND—OOVWOTOWUNDEWND—OOVWOITOWNAEWND—OWOVWOITO WA WD — OWOoO IO WD —

Yl m ot

Parts No.
2274111301
2240001303
8MAR5240306B
8MA06400510A
2100001534
2240001304
2240001302
900OR030
22400013051
8MC04280807D
8MNO04280400A
2100001536
66790
66692
2274111308
2274111360
2274111309
22741113182
8MC04280507D
2200001313
2200001311
8MB04281207K
2200001315
2100001521
2210001352
2210001353
8MB03200506K
2210001354
2100001535
2100001533
2200001328
2200001327
2210001313
2200001332
2200001356
2200001354
2200001355
2200001353
8MMO06401210A
2200001352
2200001346
2200001341
2200001344
2220001368
8MMO04283007B
8MMO04284007B
2200001358
2200001357
2200001348
2210001348
66790
2270001352
2220001339
2220001349
2220001331
2220001325
8MC04281007D
22700013781
2210001351
2200001317
2200001316
2210001306
2220001340
2220001369
8MC03201306D
8MA03200306A
220A0001367
2270001377

2R
Description
#CHIA% Oil Receiver
IEHIE Nozzle

H2ME Nut (FT020112 M3.5-0.6%2.8)
H2ME Nut (CT0533 M6-1*5)

JHEF Seal

SHEH£5E Oil Tube Joint

HE Oil Tube
JHIEE Oil Rin

F&F Defender

1244 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7+8)

1844 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+40)
#&%: Latch Spring (SH1536)

HE Oil Tube

HE Oil Tube
FLZE Plug

JHEE Spring

HE Oil Tube

“EFFE Felt
1844 Screw (CT0122 M4-.7%5)

OJFHiER O Ring

125 Oil Filter Cover

1844 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)
478 25%5E Oil Filter Joint

4% Es Ol Filter

#ifr Shaft

[FiH2 Cover
1844 Screw (CT0525 M3-0.5%5)

[FiH2 Cover

JHEHEEE Ol Tube Joint (SH1535)

1255 Stud
HE Oil Tube

SHEH£5E Oil Tube Joint

JHTHE A Indicator

HE Oil Tube
JFRH1 2% Rotor Case

SN~ Outside Rotor

AiE-F Inside Rotor

[=]UiZE Pump Body
1844 Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)

ZE & Pump Seat

IEHIEE Nozzle

1% Worm Gear
JHE Oil Tube

JHI48 Oil Mesh

1844 Screw (CT1359 M4-0.7#30)

1844 Screw (CT1310 M4-0.7+40)
£ Cover

#ifr Shaft

SHE S4B Oil Tube Holder
R Separate

HE Oil Tube

JE%%; Spring Latch

1F[EREEE Bracket
SHER Steel ball

#4 Pin

EE A One Way Valve

1844 Screw (CT0113 M4-0.7%10)
JHEE Spring

SHTEET Oil Wick

44 Filter Screen

#1% Filter Screen Clamp
VAR Indicator Support

JHI Oil Tube Joint

#&%;: Latch Spring

1844 Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5%12.5)

FEHE Nut( FTBO111 M3-0.5%3)

ZE4H Pump Asm.

5% Spring

06-

HrHE
Amt.Req.

PO — — —

—_
()

AN G GV G S GG G S G R G R G R G O GG R G NG S NG Y S G GRS N Y NG Y N J O GRS G QY O S G Y R G G (0 Y SN S S S G GRS U T OO B N Y S G U N



14. CTU9011 /CTU9711 / FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000

b 2EHERE Top Feed Mechanism



14. CTU9011 /CTU9711 / FTU7011 / CXU2000 / CXN2000
3% HERE Top Feed Mechanism

7 9%
Ref.No.

00 1O\ LA W N —

Ykl 4R 5%
Parts No.

2274111401
8MB05320509G
2274111403
8MN04280600A
2274111405
8MN04280400A
2274111407
2274111408
8MN04280500C
2274111410
8MMO05321409A
2200001241
2274111413
22741114142
2274111415
2274111416
2274111417
2274111418
2274111419
2274111420
8MMO04280907A
8MN03200300A
2210000534
221A0000563
90ER060
2274111426
2274111427
8MNO95300600A
2200000912
227411A1430
2274111431
2274111432
2274111433
2274111434
8MB03200403C
8MB03200606B
23100008211
2274111438
2274111439
8MN05320600A
8MNO05321000E
8MA06400510A
2200000910
2274111444
2274111445
2274111446
2200000908
8MK04280707A
66800
2274111450
90NB222613
2274111452
2274111453
90ST0312
2274111455
8MN03200500A
2274111457
2274111458
2274111459
2274111460
2274111461
2274111462
5227DGT00560
90NB263013
2200000716
66801
2200001029
227411A1468
8MN05320500A
2274111470

_i%AR K EE Top Feed Dog Bar Bracket

1245 Stud (CTO802 M5-0.8%5)

CZR

Description

AR Pin
12%% Screw (CT1223 M4-0.7%6)

#H17 Lever

12%% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4)

AT Link
RS Pin

1245 Screw (FT1222 M4-0.7%5)

AT Link
245 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14)

RS Pin

fil Shaft

AT Link
RS Pin

AT Link

AT Link
RS Pin

fil Shaft

Y% Guide Block

12%% Screw (UHO171 M4-0.7%9)
#2%% Screw (C0115 M3-0.5%3)

TEAr¥E Collar

TEArERAH Collar Asm. (FO534A)
EJZA1ER E-Ring

1FEhER Stopper

fil Shaft

1244 Screw (FT1025 M4.5-0.75%6)
TEAir¥ Collar

TEAir¥ Collar

AR Pin
HH17 Lever

AT Link

SFE (R (il Eccentric

12%% Screw (MT0844 M3-0.5%4)
#24% Screw (MT0851 M3-0.5%3)

L Spring

B4 5 H Regulating Plate

B & 258 Regulating Gear
12%% Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6)

1245 Screw (MT0843 M5-0.8%10)

HEWE Nut (CT0533 M6-1%5)
[ Washer

SRR Lever

784 Rod Pin

AT Link
P& Washer

#1245 Screw (UT12A-01-26 M4-0.7%7)

JH4R Oil Wick
{R oy Bccentric

FEptHHR Needle Bearing

SEEESH R Bccentric Collar

SFEHY Pin
TEAir$4 Knock Pin

A Connection

1244 Screw (STB0116 M3-0.5%5)
#E4E{R Ly Eccentric

JBE 5% 02H Spring Regulator

2 Nut

_F#EAfEG#E Top Feed Dog Bar
%% Spring

£ Clutch Sleeve

_b#445E Top Feed Dog

FEgtHfR Needle Bearing
[ Washer

g Oil Wick

FLJE Plug

_F#EAREA#E4H Top Feed Dog Bar Asm.

12%% Screw (EF0144 M5-0.8%5)

[EH A Oil Separator

-08-

HIHE
Amt.Req.

SN NG PO NG Y, S ey GG U GG GG N, YGRS GG GG GG G N, Y S GG G G GG N, Y QGG GG N Y G G N eV T S S G RGN N (GGG G GG N Y S S G (0 G GG GG N



15. FTD7000 / FTU7011 =&k Supporting Board For FTD7000 / FTU7011

I

i
SN S =

R0 DOBDOO)

Y

)

0= g@%clg,,.-_@ oD




15. FTD7000 / FTU7011 Z&&kFf4 Supporting Board For FTD7000 / FTU7011

5%
Ref. No.

O 1 ON WLt AW —

e T T e
O 00 10NN W — O

*20

Ytk
Parts No.

66945
8SAT9180613A
2210001505
66812-2
2210001507
8MB06401012M
8SC79189627B
2200001510
2200001511
66812-4
2200001504
90SW070
8MA06400612A
8MB06406507B
2210001608
8MA08500613A
66943
221A0001520

% T B HE
Description Amt.Req.

JREHE Rubber Cushion
B2 Nut (CT1514 5/16"-18%6)
FEE2 Spacer
47 FVEEMN Table
HHHERAR Supporting Board

1255 Bolt (FT1508 M6-1%10)
& 2% Bolt (FT1509 5/16"-18%96)
APE Washer
125 Rubber Washer
FEAR Table
A4PE Washer
T EEEE Spring Wahsher

B2 Nut (SHO242 M6-1%6)
1255 Bolt (CT1507 M6-1%65)
125 Bolt
HEME Nut (RP0208 M8-1.25)
JREEHE Rubber Cushion
SR EME4%4H Screws Set For Fully Sub-Merged Type Table =------sxzzzzmmn-

— A AR A AN A2 TRErRrO—0G A~

* AR I Dt A SR &RaH

-30-



16. FTU7011 T B K Accesseries For FTU7011

_31_



16. FTU7011 T B Rzt Accesseries For FTU7011

5%
Ref. No.

00 oy WK

wwwwwwt\)MMMMMMMMMHH»—!H»—!H»—-HHH\O
N A WD, OOV WA WD, OOV IO ~Wwo — O

Ykl gk
Parts No.

900R030
66840

2100001521
66722
66848
66721
66720
66715
66636
66637
66612
66613
66690
66725-11-5

2200001620
2284111621
2200001622
8MC06401008E
8SB36400810E
8SA36400306A
8MB03200405A
2200000228
66857

66858

66451

66831
228411A1632
66200
FT6301-2G-13-05
FT62M1-6-13-05

o T

Description

PeIF54E Control Box Asm.
JHER Oil Rin

ZEARSM4% Threading Bar

g S Oil Filter

JR=F Oil Funnel
[5EE= Mechine Cover

JHEE Oiler

JHEE Oiler
JHIfEE Oil Container

NHAEIF Spanner 3MM

NEIRTF Spanner 4MM

ML F Wrench 10MM
B 13K F Wrench 7/8MM

8T Tweezer

# F$t Retainer Needle

RAH—F#ET- Wooden Handle Flat Screw Driver

AT Spanner 1.5MM
JINEEF- Screw Driver (Small)

3 H $% Safety Plate Support

3 H $822 Safety Plate Holder
3 H §% Safety Plate

124% Screw (CT0832 M6-1%9.5)

1245 Screw (CT1624 9/64"-40%7.7)
H2ME Nut (K09-09 9/64"-40%3)

1844 Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4)

#h & Washer

7528 Fabric Guide (L)
15218 Fabric Guide (R)

HE4 Paster

T HLS Tools Bag
# H $84H Safety Plate Asm.

{85 Guarautee

F {44} Parts List
{di FHER BH=E Instruction Manual

-32-

B HE
Amt.Req.

e e e el ® N ® H i e e e e e e e e e e i e e e e



17. 66707 4328 Thread Stand 66707

B KR 77X
g %
AKX,
K55

Y

S
X
Y

S5
V
4 9B
Bz B
R REIRAIA S
SIS
LLRGIRES

77

_33_

SR
RIS
(245404

CESITARS

< v“
R
3
3

,,.
X
R

Q

S

X

25

Y

<

3

ARISE
NSNS
K

R
NS
1\

S
S

25

N
2

R
RIS
DA

R
X




17. 66707 4222 Thread Stand 66707

Fr 5%
Ref.No.

(USIUSTE NI NG I NS I N I NS I S I NS i NS T NS T N I e e e e e e e
E SO ARG RO PSS 00 a U ds Do — o P00 A Wi —

Ykl 4w 5%
Parts No.
667051
667052
667053
667054
667055
667056
667057
667058
667059
6670510
6670511
6670512
6670513
6670514
6670515
6670516
6670517
667061
6670519
6670520
6670521
6670522
6670523
6670524
6670525
6670526
6670527
6670528
6670529
6670530
6670531

CZ

Description

FEWE Rod Cup

_E#E Upper Thread Stand Rod

288 Joint

HE Lower Thread Stand Rod

E4PE Washer
HEME Nut

$0H Bracket

124% Screw

HEME Nut

124% Screw
EE Arm

$0H Bracket

M Thread Guide

4i#%  Spool Set for SH6005
4l Spool Pin

E0MfE Spool Retaining Fig
LR TETER Seat

4RH%RE Spool Set Bracket
TEEEEE Spring Washer

HEME Nut

B3R Thread Guide

4RH% R Spool Set Bracket
HEA Clamp

124% Screw

SRR Spring Washer

HEME Nut

F#4#58 Support Rod
124% Screw

HEME Nut

ARi24% Wood Screw

28 Thread Guide

-34-

BT HE
Amt. Req.

e e~ N SN NG S, B B, B O B B O e e e A O I i e e e



_98_

FTU/003-0-0 LJOICIM
FTU7003-0- LJOICIM

FTU7003

GAUGE PARTS

LIST

Main Parts .
=5 @ D)
N Y3 W a
SUO\gt . .
Presser Main Diff | |
2| Throat plate| foot asm feed dog | feed dog Needle clamp | Upper looper| Lovwer looper| Needle guide | Needle quide |  Needle
Needle\ mn #HiR BERA) Fixfnes | 8hXmEs S8 | LiGIRED | THEIRED | RUSET | R8E &t
3| 48 | 5228TP03480 | 5228PFT034g0 e8It cel Il 1906 S22ONCO04855228SLTOISE S22ILLONS61 | 522INGO0S61 | SR2INGOUSeR) -
3| 56 | 5228TP03560 | 5RRBPFT03560 =" 8pmmppiee ™ > 15208GT03560| 5227NCOUS60| 522881 T00S6| S221L L0056 | SeRINGOS61 | S22INGO0S62| —
3| 6.4 |5228TP03640 | 5228PFT03640 B IIET L ccllF1d36d 5227NC00640 5228SLT00560 5221LL00S6! | S22INGO0S6! | 522ING00T62
FTU7003-0-000M /TCO 09
Main Parts _
Sk @ ) .
o 2 V' gl
d Presser Main Dif f Top . |
2 Throat plate| foot asm feed dog | feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp | Upper looper|Lower looper | Needle quide | Needle quide |  Needle
Needle\ mm EiR BERA Fixfnes | 8hiXtmEs | X $E8 | LiGIRID | THEIRED | RUSET | 128§ &t
3 | 56 |5228TP03561 | 5228PFT03560 [ DIE  pacclIFIo6S 5o T3¢0l SETNCUD560| 522851 TOUS60] 52ILLO0S61 | SERINGIS6! |S22INGOUS6?] UY128GAS
3| 64 | 5228TP03641 | 5228PFT03640 (o8 D8 | oeellT13sed 5227NCO0640|5228SLT00560| 5221LL0056! | SPRINGO0S6! |S2eINGoosee| — # 1




FTU7003-0-0 OOIOS FTU7003/FTU7011 GAUGE PARTS LIST
FTU/003-0- LJOICIS
Main Parts
2
ES =
Presser Main Diff Top . .
2 Throat plate| foot asm feed dog | feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp | Upper looper|Lower looper | Needle quide | Needle quide |  Needle
Needle\ mm ER BERA) Fixtmes | @8hixfhEe | XS $EE | LiGIRED | THEIRED | RUSET | R8§ &t
5228FD03561 | 5228DF03561 UY128GAS
3| 56 | 5228TPI3562| 5228PFT03560 22800005 5228DGT03560| 5227NCO0S60 | 5228SLT00560| 522ILL00S61 | S22INGO0S6! [S22INGO0S62| 4 19
FTU7011-0-0 OOCM
FTU7011-0- OOOM
Main Parts
=5 s .
=4 L | N 2
AP N , .
! Presser Main Diff Top , ,
2 Throat plate| foot asm feed dog | feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp | Upper looper|Lower looper | Needle quide | Needle quide |  Needle
Needle\ mm EiR BERA Fixfnes | 8hiXtmEs | X $E8 | LiGIRID | THEIRED | RUSET | 128§ &t
2 | 40 | 5222TP00401 | 5227PFT0040p (eI oerl D Uo6d 5220NC00400 |5228SLT00560 5221LL00S6! | S22INGO0S6! | 522INGO0T62
3| 48 | 5220TP00484 | 5e27PFTO04gR el les ool IIeS oy | 2V NCODAES|S22BSLTONS6) S2PILLO0S6H | SRINGOUS6 | S2INGUIS62| yy1gas
3| 56 | 5220TP00S64 | Se27PFTO0S6R (Il IUNer L SCclDtO0oRS 5227NC00560|5228SLT00560| 5221LL00S6! | S2RINGO0S6! |52RING00S62|  # 11
3| 64 | 5220TP00642 | 5227PFT0064R (e NELE 1 Recl oA 5227NC00640 5228SLT00560| 5221LL00S6! | S22ING00S6! | 522INGO0S62




|
w
T

FTU/011-0-0 LOCILIH
FTU/011-0- LIOICIH

FTU7011

GAUGE

PARTS LIST

Main Parts

EF
=5 K Kﬁ
st AN
st o . .
Presser Main Diff | |

5 Throat plate| foot asm feed dog | feed dog Needle clamp | Upper looper| Lower looper| Needle guide | Needle quide |  Needle
Needle\ mn #HiR BERA) Fixfnes | 8hXmEs $EE | LiGIRED | THEIRED | RUSET | R8§ &t

2 | 40 |5222TP00400 | 5227PFT00402 (—EEEI0s  SCCll 006 5220NC00400 | 5228SLT00560( 5221LL00S6! | S2RINGO0S6! | 522INGO0T6R

3 | 48 | 5222TP00480 | 5227PFT004gp (—2celtier L el 0006 5220NC00485|5228SLT00560| 5221LL00S6! | S22INGO0S6! | 52RINGO0SER| UY128GAS

3| 56 | 5220TP00S66 | See7PTONS6e 2l ser | seetlronses |oceBlUT00Y (a55aymgseq saoms1 Tous60] 221 L00S61 | S22INGONS61 | Sa2INGnse2|  # 14

3| 64 | 5220TP00644 | 5227PFT0064R (et D0Ete t CellrO064S 5227NC006405228SLT00560 5221LL00S6! | S22INGO0S6! | 522INGO0S62
FTU7011-0-0 OOOW
FTU7011-0- OOOW

Main Parts

i@ \‘ et ]
N =t || N /'\9
Presser Main Dif f Top . |

2 Throat plate| foot asm feed dog | feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp | Upper looper|Lower looper | Needle quide | Needle quide |  Needle
Needle\ mm EiR BERA Fixfnes | 8hiXtmEs | X $E8 | LiGIRID | THEIRED | RUSET | 128§ &t

3|56 |5220TP00S68 | 52e7PFTO056R (el lU0s et D U3 csmancTopsgg O2ETNC0S60] 522881 T00560) 522ILLODS6! | SPINGUOS6L [ SeeINGUS6R | UYI2BGAS

3| 64 | 5220TP00G46 | S527PFTO064R [—CCIIEde L ooclFI0EES 5227NC00640|5228SLT00560 5221LL00S6! | S22ING00S6! | 522INGoosee| ¥ 11




_88_

FTU7011-0-0000L FTU7Y011 GAUGE PARTS LIST
FTU/011-0- 000
Main Parts \
i \?/ ,
gﬂ: 1 ‘ﬂ‘/g
3t AN
st o . .
Presser Main Diff | |
2| Throat plate| foot asm feed dog | feed dog Needle clamp | Upper looper| Lower looper| Needle guide | Needle quide |  Needle
Needle\ mm FHR ERRED Fixfnes | 8hXmEs $EE | LiGIRED | THEIRED | RUSET | R8§ &t
o | 40 |5222TP00402 | 5227PFT0040R (—2CElt D0l SccllF 1036 5220NC00400 | 228SLT00560| 5221LL00S6! | 522ING00S6! | 522INGO0T62
3| 48 |5002TP00481 | 5227PFTO04gp —oClt IOl el 10263 csoangpsigg| 22INC00485|5228SLTO0S6| S22ILLO0Se! | S22INGOS61 | S22INGUDS62 | UY128GAS
3| 56 | 5222TP00S60 | 5227PFT00S6R [N eI Ibes 5227NC00560|5228SLT00560] S221LL00S6! | 522ING00S61 | 522INGoos6e|  # 11
3| 64 | 5222TP00640 | 5227PFT00642 2l Ibde - Rccl o4 5227NC00640|5228SLT00560 5221LL00S6! | S22ING00S6! | 522INGO0S62
FTU7011-0- JOOM /KI002
Main Parts
=i .
) it . 2
AN | TINE | |
Presser Main Diff Top . |
2 Throat plate| foot asm feed dog | feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp | Upper looper|Lower looper | Needle quide | Needle quide |  Needle
Needle\ mm EiR BERA Fixfnes | 8hiXtmEs | X $E8 | LiGIRID | THEIRED | RUSET | 128§ &t
3 | 56 |5222TP00569 | 5227PFTO0562 (2D - 2cEllr 10263 csoacTp5gg | S2TNCUD560| 522851 T0US60] S22ILLO0S61 | SERINGIS6! |S22INGOUS6?] UY12BGAS
3| 64 |5222TP00647 | S227PFTO0G4R [—cCltDede | scellFllodd 5227NC00640|5228SLT00560 5221LL00S6! | S22ING00S6! | 522INGoosee|  # 11

*OPTION-MAKE TO ORDER




FTU7060/FTU7200 GAUGE PARTS LIST

FTU7060-0-400M
Main Parts
Fin @ 5
= | < 2
3\ ~> ‘
g Presser Main Dief | |
5 Throat plate| foot asm feed dog | feed dog Needle clamp | Upper looper| Lovwer looper| Needle guide | Needle quide |  Needle
Needle\ m.m EiR BERA) Fixfnes | 8hXmEs S8 | LiGIRED | THEIRED | RUSET | R8E &t
S221FD00646 | SP21DF00643 MY1014B
4| 60 | S2RTTPE0600 | 5227PFTE0600 e, 522BIGTO0560 [522BNCA060L | S2285LT00S6H) SePILLO0S61 | SeeiNG00sst | Seetheonsee|
FTU7200-0-0 OOOH
FTU7200-0- OOOH
Main Parts| .
2 )
L\ \EH @ =
- NS
Bt } Presser Main Dif f Top . |
S Throat plate| foot asm feed dog | feed dog feed dog | Needle clamp | Upper looper|Lower looper | Needle quide | Needle quide |  Needle
Needle\ mm EiR BERA Fixfnes | 8hiXtmEs | X $E8 | LiGIRID | THEIRED | RUSET | 128§ &t
3| 56 |5220TP00S67 | 5227PFT00S6R [—2celtlinoss.  oeclDt Ol csoancTp5gg | S2TNCUD560| 522851 T0US60] S22ILLO0S61 | SERINGIS6! |S22INGOUS6?| UY128GAS
3| 64 | 5220TP00645 | 5227PFTO064p (el DUbe8 1 occllr 00o6! 5227NCO0640|5228SL T00560| 52ILL00S6! | S2RINGO0S6! |522ING00s62| ¥ 14




NTD7701
4-Needle, 6-Thread Flat-Seamer,
Feed-Off-The-Arm Machine

MT4512P-050 / PMD / FRO1
12-Needle Double Chain Stitch Machine
(Lower Feed Metering Device - Elastic hemmer )

UHU9304/TR0O25

Automatic chain cutter device direct-drive
cylinder bed top feed overlock fitted with
labor-saving rib folder

CXM2085-0-356M

Attaching Pre-Closed Flat Knit Elastic Band Onto
Waists Of Tubular Goods

(With Right Knife, Rear Puller & Chips Suction Pipe)

CHING CHI MACHINE CO., LTD
http://www kingtexsewing.com.tw

The specmcatlans and / or appearences of the equipments described in
this catalogue are subject to change without further notice.
F B AR E R, AWSN R, TENEERTH S, MHE S MR, 1515, WERTER, S ReaEEn.

C. RSB BRAT



	ftd7000 P5 q.pdf
	P5 ok.pdf
	P5.pdf
	CONTENTS
	P1
	P1中性
	P2
	P3
	P4
	P5
	P6
	P7
	p8
	P9
	P10
	P11
	P12
	P13
	P14
	P15
	P16
	P16中性
	對照檢索
	零件冊檢索表
	FT7000&FTD7000差異對照表



	ft7000 p10~p11 q.pdf
	p10~p11.pdf
	p0
	P1
	P2
	P3
	P4
	P5
	P6
	P7
	P8
	P9
	P10
	P11
	P12
	P13
	P14
	P15
	P16
	對照檢索
	零件冊檢索表


	ftd7000 P15 q.pdf
	P15.pdf
	CONTENTS
	P1
	P1中性
	P2
	P3
	P4
	P5
	P6
	P7
	p8
	P9
	P10
	P11
	P12
	P13
	P14
	P15
	P16
	P16中性
	對照檢索
	零件冊檢索表
	FT7000&FTD7000差異對照表



